1
DEMO MANUAL DC2841A
Rev. 0
DESCRIPTION
LT8648S
42V, 15A Synchronous
Step-Down Silent Switcher 2
Demonstration Circuit 2841A is a 42V, 15A synchro-

–
+
GND
C9
–
+ VOUT
Figure 4. Proper Measurement Equipment Setup
Figure 5. Measuring Output Ripple at Output Capacitor C9
6
DEMO MANUAL DC2841A
Rev. 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C2, C12 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035D105KAT2A
2 3 C4, C6, C7 CAP., 47µF, X5R, 16V, 20%, 1210 AVX, 1210YD476MAT2A
3 1 C5 CAP., 820pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A821JAT2A
4 1 C8 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC104KAT2A
5 2 C9, C20 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 TAIYO YUDEN, TMK107B7105KA-T
6 3 C13, C17, C27 CAP., 10µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
7 1 C16 CAP., 33pF, X7R, 16V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC330JAT2A
8 1 C23 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC105KAT2A
9 1 C20 CAP., 1μF, X7R, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A105KA61D
10 1 L1 IND., 3.3µH, PWR, 20%, 25A, 4.10mΩ, 11.8 × 10.5mm COILCRAFT, XAL1010-332MEB
11 3 R1, R5, R7 RES., 100kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
12 1 R2 RES., 105kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603105KFKEA
13 1 R3 RES., 13.7kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060313K7FKEA
14 1 R4 RES., 7.5kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06037K50FKEA
15 1 U1 IC, STEP-DOWN REG., LQFN-36 ANALOG DEVICES, LT8648SEV#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 22µF, ALUM. ELECT., 63V, 20%, 6.3 × 7.7mm, CE-BS SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES
CORP, 63CE22BS